

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

KME Germany GmbH & Co. KG

Klosterstr. 29, 49074 Osnabrück, Germany

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

ISO 9001:2015

Dac

P.G. Cornelissen - Area Manager North Europe Issued by: Lloyd's Register Deutschland GmbH for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited

Current issue date: 1 October 2018 Expiry date: 30 September 2021 Certificate identity number: 10198785 Original approval(s): ISO 9001 – 21 September 1994

Approval number(s): ISO 9001 - 0018098

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Development, production and sales of uncoated as well as pre-insulated tubes and fittings of copper and copper alloys; extruded and drawn products of copper, copper alloys and nickel alloys; copper anodes; rolled products in form of strip, sheet, blanks of copper and copper alloys; copper strip, sheet and profiled sheet with special surface treatments; development, production and sales of stamped, formed and assembled parts of copper and copper alloys, aluminium, tin and steel with and without surface treatment; multitube bundles; moulds and crucibles; semi- continuously cast hollow cylinders of copper alloys; current-carrying components, forged or deep drawn or soldered/brazed/welded machined components of copper and copper alloys. Physical and chemical testing of own products.







Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or inability is exclusively on the terms and conditions ext out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Deutschland GmbH, Adolf-Grimme-Allee 3 50829 Koln Germany for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom